

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19137

Date sent

30/07/2018

Subject

Private Patient Income and Outgoings

Details of enquiry

- 1. What were the total outgoings of the Trust for the treatment and care of private patients in each year from 2010/11 to 2017/18 inclusive?
- 2. What was the number of Finished Consultant Episodes of private patients in your Trust during each year from 2010/11 to 2017/18 inclusive?
- 3. What was the Trust's total income from payments from private patients during each year from 2010/11 to 2017/18 inclusive?

Response Sent

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no private patient clinics and does not receive any income from private patients.

Your enquiry is therefore considered as not applicable to this Trust.